
Endicott (3-5) -vs- Gordon (7-5)
04/01/21 at Wenham, Mass.

 
 

 
 
Endicott 51

Gordon 53

Date: 04/01/21
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Wenham, Mass.
Referees: Heather Durbrow, Ashley Rivera, James Mento

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Endicott 9 21 13 8 51
Gordon 11 2 14 26 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Morgan Bresnahan * 27 5-13 0-0 1-2 2-7 9 3 1 5 1 0 11
21 Shannon Gilbert * 36 3-15 0-7 4-4 1-3 4 3 3 1 0 0 10
14 Emily St. Thomas * 34 4-16 2-7 0-2 2-2 4 4 2 1 0 1 10
12 Olivia Duncan * 33 3-6 0-0 0-2 4-5 9 3 3 4 0 1 6
33 Olivia Valente * 7 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 1 2
22 Taylor Bogdanski 24 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 0 2 0 6
11 Shae Rix 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
10 Lexi Gellerman 18 1-6 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 2 1 0 2 2
30 Mariah Chamberlain 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 198 21-69 4-20 5-10 16-26 42 18 13 13 3 5 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-22   18.18 % 1-7   14.29 % 0-2   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-14   64.29 % 2-5   40.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 3-17   17.65 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 21-69   30.4 % 4-20   20.0 % 5-10   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 12
Largest Lead: 23 3rd-
06:02

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Abby Vampatella * 40 7-18 0-6 3-3 6-6 12 4 0 3 1 2 17
04 Cara Andreotti * 30 3-11 1-2 6-6 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 13
24 Caroline Sikkink * 32 4-18 0-1 4-6 4-3 7 4 1 1 0 1 12
13 Serianna Anderson * 32 1-6 1-2 2-2 0-6 6 2 1 3 0 1 5
20 Hannah Vincent * 21 0-4 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 5 1 0 0
42 Caleigh Williams 26 2-6 0-0 2-3 6-11 17 1 0 3 0 1 6
05 Delaney McDonnell 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Addison Burlison 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Hope Krekoska 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-65 2-13 17-20 22-35 57 17 2 16 2 5 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-17   23.53 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 1-17   5.88 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 0-3   0.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
4th Quarter 8-20   40.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 9-10   90.00 %
Total 17-65   26.2 % 2-13   15.4 % 17-20   85.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 5 1st-06:36



1st Box Score
Endicott 9

Gordon 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Morgan Bresnahan 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
21 Shannon Gilbert 7 2-5 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
14 Emily St. Thomas 9 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Olivia Duncan 7 0-1 0-0 0-2 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Olivia Valente 4 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Taylor Bogdanski 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3
11 Shae Rix 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Lexi Gellerman 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
30 Mariah Chamberlain 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-22 1-7 0-2 7-9 16 3 2 2 1 1 9
18.2 % 14.3 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Abby Vampatella 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 0 4
4 Cara Andreotti 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
24 Caroline Sikkink 10 1-7 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
13 Serianna Anderson 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
20 Hannah Vincent 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
42 Caleigh Williams 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Delaney McDonnell 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Addison Burlison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Hope Krekoska 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-17 1-3 2-2 3-12 15 5 0 3 0 1 11
23.5 % 33.3 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Endicott 21

Gordon 2

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Morgan Bresnahan 5 3-3 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 7
21 Shannon Gilbert 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
14 Emily St. Thomas 5 1-1 1-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
12 Olivia Duncan 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 2
33 Olivia Valente 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
22 Taylor Bogdanski 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 1 0 3
11 Shae Rix 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
10 Lexi Gellerman 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
30 Mariah Chamberlain 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 9-14 2-5 1-4 1-8 9 1 7 2 1 2 21
64.3 % 40.0 % 25.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Abby Vampatella 10 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 2 0
4 Cara Andreotti 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Caroline Sikkink 8 0-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
13 Serianna Anderson 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
20 Hannah Vincent 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 2 1 0 0
42 Caleigh Williams 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
5 Delaney McDonnell 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Addison Burlison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Hope Krekoska 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 1-17 0-3 0-0 8-6 14 5 1 6 1 2 2
5.9 % 0.0 % NaN



3rd Box Score
Endicott 13

Gordon 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Morgan Bresnahan 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 0 2
21 Shannon Gilbert 9 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
14 Emily St. Thomas 10 2-6 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 1 5
12 Olivia Duncan 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 4
33 Olivia Valente 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Taylor Bogdanski 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Shae Rix 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Lexi Gellerman 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Mariah Chamberlain 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-16 1-5 2-2 4-4 8 7 3 4 1 2 13
31.3 % 20.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Abby Vampatella 10 2-4 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 0 6
4 Cara Andreotti 10 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
24 Caroline Sikkink 7 1-2 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
13 Serianna Anderson 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 Hannah Vincent 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
42 Caleigh Williams 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Delaney McDonnell 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Addison Burlison 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Hope Krekoska 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-11 0-3 6-8 3-7 10 4 0 5 1 0 14
36.4 % 0.0 % 75.0 %



4th Box Score
Endicott 8

Gordon 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Morgan Bresnahan 9 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 2
21 Shannon Gilbert 10 1-6 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 4
14 Emily St. Thomas 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 Olivia Duncan 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 0
33 Olivia Valente 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Taylor Bogdanski 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Shae Rix 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Lexi Gellerman 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Mariah Chamberlain 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-17 0-3 2-2 4-5 9 7 1 5 0 0 8
17.6 % 0.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Abby Vampatella 10 3-6 0-2 1-1 3-0 3 1 0 1 0 0 7
4 Cara Andreotti 10 1-4 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 6
24 Caroline Sikkink 7 2-5 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 6
13 Serianna Anderson 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
20 Hannah Vincent 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Caleigh Williams 9 1-2 0-0 2-3 3-3 6 1 0 1 0 1 4
5 Delaney McDonnell 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Addison Burlison 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Hope Krekoska 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-20 1-4 9-10 8-10 18 3 1 2 0 2 26
40.0 % 25.0 % 90.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Endicott Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gordon
09:48 MISS LAYUP by VAMPATELLA,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by VALENTE,OLIVIA(in the paint) 09:32 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN --

09:13 MISS LAYUP by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:12 FOUL  by VAMPATELLA,ABBY
MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,SHANNON 09:03
REBOUND OFF by DUNCAN,OLIVIA --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,EMILY ST 08:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN 08:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
FOUL  by VALENTE,OLIVIA 08:35

08:24 MISS 3PTR by VINCENT,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,SHANNON --
MISS JUMPER by VALENTE,OLIVIA 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by VAMPATELLA,ABBY
07:56 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ANDREOTTI,CARA

MISS JUMPER by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN 07:35
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,SERIANNA

07:27 MISS LAYUP by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,OLIVIA --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,EMILY ST 07:17

-- REBOUND DEF by VAMPATELLA,ABBY
07:02 2-5 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by VAMPATELLA,ABBY

TURNOVER  by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN 06:38
06:38 STEAL  by ANDERSON,SERIANNA

FOUL  by DUNCAN,OLIVIA 06:36
06:36 2-6 H 4 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,SERIANNA
06:36 2-7 H 5 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,SERIANNA

SUB IN by GELLERMAN,LEXI 06:36
SUB OUT by DUNCAN,OLIVIA 06:36
MISS LAYUP by VALENTE,OLIVIA 06:27
REBOUND OFF by GILBERT,SHANNON --
TURNOVER  by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN 06:18

06:11 TURNOVER  by VINCENT,HANNAH
STEAL  by GELLERMAN,LEXI 06:10
MISS LAYUP by GELLERMAN,LEXI 06:06
REBOUND OFF by GELLERMAN,LEXI --
MISS 3PTR by VALENTE,OLIVIA 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by VAMPATELLA,ABBY
05:51 TURNOVER  by VINCENT,HANNAH

SUB IN by BOGDANSKI,TAYLOR 05:51
SUB OUT by VALENTE,OLIVIA 05:51

05:51 SUB IN by KREKOSKA,HOPE
05:51 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SERIANNA

MISS JUMPER by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN 05:40
REBOUND OFF by GELLERMAN,LEXI --

05:30 FOUL  by KREKOSKA,HOPE
05:18 FOUL  by ANDREOTTI,CARA

GOOD LAYUP by GILBERT,SHANNON(in the paint) 05:14 4-7 H 3
05:00 MISS LAYUP by SIKKINK,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by GELLERMAN,LEXI --
GOOD LAYUP by GILBERT,SHANNON(in the paint) 04:44 6-7 H 1
FOUL  by THOMAS,EMILY ST 04:34

04:34 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH
04:34 SUB OUT by VINCENT,HANNAH



04:27 MISS LAYUP by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH

04:21 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH
REBOUND DEF by GELLERMAN,LEXI --

04:17 FOUL  by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,SHANNON 04:01
REBOUND OFF by BOGDANSKI,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,EMILY ST 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH
03:38 TURNOVER  by ANDREOTTI,CARA

SUB IN by CHAMBERLAIN,MARIAH 03:38
SUB IN by DUNCAN,OLIVIA 03:38
SUB OUT by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN 03:38
SUB OUT by GILBERT,SHANNON 03:38

03:38 SUB IN by ANDERSON,SERIANNA
03:38 SUB OUT by KREKOSKA,HOPE

MISS 3PTR by GELLERMAN,LEXI 03:23
-- REBOUND DEF by VAMPATELLA,ABBY

03:15 MISS JUMPER by ANDREOTTI,CARA
REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,OLIVIA --
GOOD 3PTR by BOGDANSKI,TAYLOR 03:05 9-7 V 2
ASSIST  by GELLERMAN,LEXI --

02:47 MISS JUMPER by VAMPATELLA,ABBY
-- REBOUND OFF by VAMPATELLA,ABBY

02:44 9-9 GOOD LAYUP by VAMPATELLA,ABBY(in the paint)
02:24 FOUL  by ANDREOTTI,CARA

MISS FT by DUNCAN,OLIVIA 02:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DUNCAN,OLIVIA 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,SERIANNA
02:24 SUB IN by MCDONNELL,DELANEY
02:24 SUB OUT by ANDREOTTI,CARA
02:10 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,SERIANNA

REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERLAIN,MARIAH --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,EMILY ST 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
01:44 9-11 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SIKKINK,CAROLINE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,EMILY ST 01:15
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH

01:04 MISS 3PTR by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,EMILY ST --
MISS JUMPER by GELLERMAN,LEXI 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH
00:37 MISS LAYUP by SIKKINK,CAROLINE

BLOCK  by BOGDANSKI,TAYLOR 00:37
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by RIX,SHAE 00:34
SUB IN by GILBERT,SHANNON 00:34
SUB OUT by THOMAS,EMILY ST 00:34
SUB OUT by GELLERMAN,LEXI 00:34

00:34 SUB IN by VINCENT,HANNAH
00:34 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SERIANNA
00:31 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH

REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,OLIVIA --
MISS JUMPER by GILBERT,SHANNON 00:04
REBOUND OFF by DUNCAN,OLIVIA --
MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,OLIVIA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play



VISITORS: Endicott Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gordon
SUB IN by RIX,SHAE 10:00
SUB IN by BOGDANSKI,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB IN by CHAMBERLAIN,MARIAH 10:00
SUB OUT by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN 10:00
SUB OUT by VALENTE,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB OUT by THOMAS,EMILY ST 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH
10:00 SUB IN by MCDONNELL,DELANEY
10:00 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SERIANNA
10:00 SUB OUT by ANDREOTTI,CARA
09:35 FOUL  by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
09:35 SUB IN by ANDERSON,SERIANNA
09:35 SUB OUT by MCDONNELL,DELANEY

MISS 3PTR by BOGDANSKI,TAYLOR 09:08
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH

08:50 MISS 3PTR by VAMPATELLA,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by BOGDANSKI,TAYLOR --
GOOD JUMPER by RIX,SHAE 08:23 11-11
ASSIST  by BOGDANSKI,TAYLOR --

08:12 MISS LAYUP by VINCENT,HANNAH
BLOCK  by BOGDANSKI,TAYLOR 08:12
REBOUND DEF by BOGDANSKI,TAYLOR --
GOOD LAYUP by RIX,SHAE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:06 13-11 V 2
ASSIST  by BOGDANSKI,TAYLOR --

07:34 MISS JUMPER by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
REBOUND DEF by VALENTE,OLIVIA --
MISS JUMPER by GILBERT,SHANNON 07:07

07:07 BLOCK  by VINCENT,HANNAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,SHANNON 06:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:48 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH

MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERLAIN,MARIAH 06:28
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH

06:17 13-13 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,SERIANNA

GOOD LAYUP by DUNCAN,OLIVIA(in the paint) 05:50 15-13 V 2
05:32 MISS LAYUP by SIKKINK,CAROLINE

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH
FOUL  by VALENTE,OLIVIA 05:30
SUB IN by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN 05:28
SUB IN by GELLERMAN,LEXI 05:28
SUB IN by THOMAS,EMILY ST 05:28
SUB OUT by CHAMBERLAIN,MARIAH 05:28
SUB OUT by BOGDANSKI,TAYLOR 05:28
SUB OUT by RIX,SHAE 05:28

05:27 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,SERIANNA
GOOD JUMPER by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN 05:14 17-13 V 4
ASSIST  by GILBERT,SHANNON --

04:58 MISS JUMPER by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:53 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,SERIANNA
STEAL  by GELLERMAN,LEXI 04:51
GOOD LAYUP by GELLERMAN,LEXI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:49 19-13 V 6

04:34 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BOGDANSKI,TAYLOR 04:32
SUB OUT by DUNCAN,OLIVIA 04:32

04:32 SUB IN by ANDREOTTI,CARA
04:32 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH



GOOD JUMPER by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN 04:18 21-13 V 8
ASSIST  by THOMAS,EMILY ST --

04:06 MISS 3PTR by ANDREOTTI,CARA
-- REBOUND OFF by VINCENT,HANNAH

03:58 TURNOVER  by VINCENT,HANNAH
TURNOVER  by GELLERMAN,LEXI 03:50

03:49 STEAL  by VAMPATELLA,ABBY
03:45 MISS LAYUP by ANDREOTTI,CARA

-- REBOUND OFF by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
03:43 MISS LAYUP by SIKKINK,CAROLINE

-- REBOUND OFF by VAMPATELLA,ABBY
03:38 MISS JUMPER by VAMPATELLA,ABBY

-- REBOUND OFF by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
03:32 MISS JUMPER by VAMPATELLA,ABBY

-- REBOUND OFF by VINCENT,HANNAH
03:28 TURNOVER  by VINCENT,HANNAH

GOOD JUMPER by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN 03:09 23-13 V 10
ASSIST  by GILBERT,SHANNON --

03:01 FOUL  by ANDREOTTI,CARA
SUB IN by DUNCAN,OLIVIA 03:01
SUB OUT by GELLERMAN,LEXI 03:01

02:41 FOUL  by VAMPATELLA,ABBY
MISS FT by THOMAS,EMILY ST 02:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by THOMAS,EMILY ST 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,SERIANNA
02:41 SUB IN by KREKOSKA,HOPE
02:41 SUB OUT by ANDREOTTI,CARA
02:23 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,SERIANNA

REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,SHANNON --
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,EMILY ST 02:13 26-13 V 13
ASSIST  by DUNCAN,OLIVIA --

02:10 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
01:57 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,SERIANNA

REBOUND DEF by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN --
01:44 FOUL  by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
01:41 FOUL  by VINCENT,HANNAH

GOOD FT by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN 01:41 27-13 V 14
MISS FT by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by VAMPATELLA,ABBY
01:41 SUB IN by MCDONNELL,DELANEY
01:41 SUB OUT by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
01:27 MISS JUMPER by MCDONNELL,DELANEY

REBOUND DEF by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:13
TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,OLIVIA 00:54

00:53 STEAL  by VAMPATELLA,ABBY
00:41 MISS JUMPER by VINCENT,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,OLIVIA --
GOOD 3PTR by BOGDANSKI,TAYLOR 00:31 30-13 V 17
ASSIST  by DUNCAN,OLIVIA --

00:07 MISS 3PTR by VAMPATELLA,ABBY
-- REBOUND OFF by KREKOSKA,HOPE

SUB IN by VALENTE,OLIVIA 00:03
SUB OUT by BOGDANSKI,TAYLOR 00:03

00:02 TURNOVER  by VAMPATELLA,ABBY
STEAL  by VALENTE,OLIVIA 00:01
MISS 3PTR by VALENTE,OLIVIA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Endicott Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gordon
MISS JUMPER by VALENTE,OLIVIA 09:42
REBOUND OFF by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN --
TURNOVER  by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN 09:39
FOUL  by GILBERT,SHANNON 09:21

09:11 30-15 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by VAMPATELLA,ABBY
FOUL  by VALENTE,OLIVIA 08:55
FOUL  by VALENTE,OLIVIA 08:32
SUB IN by GELLERMAN,LEXI 08:32
SUB OUT by VALENTE,OLIVIA 08:32

08:24 MISS 3PTR by VINCENT,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,EMILY ST --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,EMILY ST(in the paint) 07:58 32-15 V 17
ASSIST  by DUNCAN,OLIVIA --

07:50 MISS LAYUP by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
BLOCK  by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN 07:50
REBOUND DEF by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by DUNCAN,OLIVIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:39 34-15 V 19

07:26 FOUL  by VAMPATELLA,ABBY
MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,SHANNON 07:10
REBOUND OFF by DUNCAN,OLIVIA --

06:54 FOUL  by VINCENT,HANNAH
GOOD FT by GILBERT,SHANNON 06:54 35-15 V 20
GOOD FT by GILBERT,SHANNON 06:54 36-15 V 21

06:54 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH
06:54 SUB OUT by VINCENT,HANNAH
06:39 TURNOVER  by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
06:15 FOUL  by ANDERSON,SERIANNA

GOOD LAYUP by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN(in the paint) 06:02 38-15 V 23
ASSIST  by THOMAS,EMILY ST --
FOUL  by GILBERT,SHANNON 05:41

05:41 38-16 V 22 GOOD FT by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
05:41 38-17 V 21 GOOD FT by SIKKINK,CAROLINE

MISS JUMPER by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN 05:22
-- REBOUND DEF by VAMPATELLA,ABBY

05:01 38-19 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,SHANNON 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH
04:29 MISS 3PTR by VAMPATELLA,ABBY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
04:26 FOUL  by SIKKINK,CAROLINE

MISS JUMPER by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN 04:07
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,SERIANNA

03:58 MISS LAYUP by ANDREOTTI,CARA
-- REBOUND OFF by SIKKINK,CAROLINE

FOUL  by THOMAS,EMILY ST 03:54
03:54 MISS FT by SIKKINK,CAROLINE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:54 MISS FT by SIKKINK,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN --
SUB IN by BOGDANSKI,TAYLOR 03:54
SUB OUT by GILBERT,SHANNON 03:54
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,EMILY ST 03:41 41-19 V 22
ASSIST  by GELLERMAN,LEXI --

03:19 TURNOVER  by VAMPATELLA,ABBY
STEAL  by DUNCAN,OLIVIA 03:19
MISS LAYUP by DUNCAN,OLIVIA 03:17
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,EMILY ST --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,EMILY ST 03:15



03:15 BLOCK  by VAMPATELLA,ABBY
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,SERIANNA

03:09 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,SERIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by VAMPATELLA,ABBY

FOUL  by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN 03:07
03:07 41-20 V 21 GOOD FT by VAMPATELLA,ABBY
03:07 41-21 V 20 GOOD FT by VAMPATELLA,ABBY

SUB IN by CHAMBERLAIN,MARIAH 03:07
SUB IN by GILBERT,SHANNON 03:07
SUB OUT by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN 03:07
SUB OUT by DUNCAN,OLIVIA 03:07

03:07 SUB IN by VINCENT,HANNAH
03:07 SUB OUT by SIKKINK,CAROLINE

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,EMILY ST 02:53
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,SERIANNA

02:49 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,SERIANNA
STEAL  by THOMAS,EMILY ST 02:48
TURNOVER  by CHAMBERLAIN,MARIAH 02:40

02:34 TURNOVER  by VINCENT,HANNAH
MISS LAYUP by GELLERMAN,LEXI 02:20

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH
02:06 41-23 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by VAMPATELLA,ABBY

TURNOVER  by THOMAS,EMILY ST 01:52
01:46 SUB IN by BURLISON,ADDISON
01:46 SUB IN by MCDONNELL,DELANEY
01:46 SUB OUT by VINCENT,HANNAH
01:46 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SERIANNA
01:43 MISS JUMPER by ANDREOTTI,CARA

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH
01:39 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH

SUB IN by DUNCAN,OLIVIA 01:36
SUB OUT by GELLERMAN,LEXI 01:36
TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,OLIVIA 01:22

01:05 41-25 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by ANDREOTTI,CARA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,EMILY ST 00:48
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,EMILY ST --
GOOD JUMPER by DUNCAN,OLIVIA 00:43 43-25 V 18
FOUL  by THOMAS,EMILY ST 00:24

00:24 43-26 V 17 GOOD FT by ANDREOTTI,CARA
00:24 43-27 V 16 GOOD FT by ANDREOTTI,CARA

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,EMILY ST 00:07
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH

00:00 MISS 3PTR by VAMPATELLA,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Endicott Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gordon
MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,SHANNON 09:51
REBOUND OFF by CHAMBERLAIN,MARIAH --
MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERLAIN,MARIAH 09:46

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH
09:42 MISS LAYUP by ANDREOTTI,CARA

-- REBOUND OFF by VAMPATELLA,ABBY
SUB IN by BOGDANSKI,TAYLOR 09:39
SUB IN by CHAMBERLAIN,MARIAH 09:39
SUB OUT by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN 09:39
SUB OUT by VALENTE,OLIVIA 09:39

09:38 MISS 3PTR by VAMPATELLA,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,OLIVIA --
TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,OLIVIA 09:30



09:30 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH
09:30 SUB IN by MCDONNELL,DELANEY
09:30 SUB IN by BURLISON,ADDISON
09:30 SUB OUT by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
09:30 SUB OUT by VINCENT,HANNAH
09:30 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SERIANNA
09:16 43-29 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by ANDREOTTI,CARA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,SHANNON 09:04
-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONNELL,DELANEY

08:46 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,EMILY ST 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH
FOUL  by DUNCAN,OLIVIA 08:29
SUB IN by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN 08:29
SUB OUT by CHAMBERLAIN,MARIAH 08:29

08:07 43-31 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by VAMPATELLA,ABBY(in the paint)
FOUL  by GELLERMAN,LEXI 08:07

08:07 43-32 V 11 GOOD FT by VAMPATELLA,ABBY
07:53 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH

GOOD FT by GILBERT,SHANNON 07:53 44-32 V 12
GOOD FT by GILBERT,SHANNON 07:53 45-32 V 13

07:37 MISS LAYUP by MCDONNELL,DELANEY
REBOUND DEF by GELLERMAN,LEXI --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,EMILY ST 07:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREOTTI,CARA
06:54 MISS JUMPER by ANDREOTTI,CARA

REBOUND DEF by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN --
06:48 FOUL  by VAMPATELLA,ABBY
06:48 SUB IN by ANDERSON,SERIANNA
06:48 SUB OUT by BURLISON,ADDISON

MISS JUMPER by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN 06:36
REBOUND OFF by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN --
GOOD JUMPER by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN 06:23 47-32 V 15
ASSIST  by GILBERT,SHANNON --

06:07 MISS LAYUP by VAMPATELLA,ABBY
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH

FOUL  by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN 06:05
06:05 47-33 V 14 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH
06:05 47-34 V 13 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH
06:05 SUB IN by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
06:05 SUB OUT by MCDONNELL,DELANEY

MISS JUMPER by GILBERT,SHANNON 05:45
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREOTTI,CARA

05:36 TURNOVER  by VAMPATELLA,ABBY
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 05:36
TURNOVER  by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN 05:19

05:11 MISS LAYUP by ANDREOTTI,CARA
-- REBOUND OFF by VAMPATELLA,ABBY

05:08 47-36 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by VAMPATELLA,ABBY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,SHANNON 04:51

-- REBOUND DEF by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
FOUL  by DUNCAN,OLIVIA 04:44

04:44 47-37 V 10 GOOD FT by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
04:44 47-38 V 9 GOOD FT by SIKKINK,CAROLINE

SUB IN by VALENTE,OLIVIA 04:37
SUB OUT by BOGDANSKI,TAYLOR 04:37
TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,OLIVIA 04:25

04:25 STEAL  by SIKKINK,CAROLINE

04:21 47-40 V 7
GOOD LAYUP by SIKKINK,CAROLINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GILBERT,SHANNON(in the paint) 03:49 49-40 V 9
03:42 49-43 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,SERIANNA

-- ASSIST  by SIKKINK,CAROLINE



TURNOVER  by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN 03:28
03:27 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH
03:23 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,SERIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by VAMPATELLA,ABBY
03:18 49-45 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by VAMPATELLA,ABBY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:15
MISS JUMPER by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH
02:51 MISS LAYUP by SIKKINK,CAROLINE

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH
02:48 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by GELLERMAN,LEXI 02:47
SUB OUT by VALENTE,OLIVIA 02:47

02:30 MISS 3PTR by VAMPATELLA,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,SHANNON --
MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,OLIVIA 01:59
REBOUND OFF by DUNCAN,OLIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,EMILY ST(in the paint) 01:40 51-45 V 6

01:29 MISS LAYUP by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
-- REBOUND OFF by SIKKINK,CAROLINE

01:27 MISS LAYUP by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH

01:23 51-47 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH(in the paint)
FOUL  by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN 01:23

01:23 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH
REBOUND DEF by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN --
MISS JUMPER by BRESNAHAN,MORGAN 01:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,SHANNON 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:20 51-49 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SIKKINK,CAROLINE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:18
00:18 SUB IN by MCDONNELL,DELANEY
00:18 SUB IN by KREKOSKA,HOPE
00:18 SUB OUT by VAMPATELLA,ABBY
00:18 SUB OUT by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
00:16 FOUL  by ANDERSON,SERIANNA

TURNOVER  by GILBERT,SHANNON 00:16
00:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:16 SUB IN by VAMPATELLA,ABBY
00:16 SUB IN by VINCENT,HANNAH
00:16 SUB OUT by KREKOSKA,HOPE
00:16 SUB OUT by MCDONNELL,DELANEY

FOUL  by THOMAS,EMILY ST 00:13
00:13 51-50 V 1 GOOD FT by ANDREOTTI,CARA
00:13 51-51 GOOD FT by ANDREOTTI,CARA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:13
00:13 SUB IN by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
00:13 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CALEIGH

MISS LAYUP by GELLERMAN,LEXI 00:07
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREOTTI,CARA

FOUL  by GILBERT,SHANNON 00:04
00:04 51-52 H 1 GOOD FT by ANDREOTTI,CARA
00:04 51-53 H 2 GOOD FT by ANDREOTTI,CARA
00:04 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,EMILY ST 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


